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Good Morning,
 
NMSLO will agree with NMOCD that remediation efforts have been achieved.  This location will not
be fully released from NMSLO until desired vegetation is achieved.  If you would like complete
release, please send photos of the location for determination.
 
Thank you,
 
 
Amber Groves
Remediation Specialist
Field Operations Division
(575)392-3697
(575)263-3209 cell
New Mexico State Land Office
2827 N. Dal Paso Suite 117
Hobbs, NM  88260
 
………………………………
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From: Yu, Olivia, EMNRD [mailto:Olivia.Yu@state.nm.us] 
Sent: Monday, May 15, 2017 9:13 AM
To: Daniel Dominguez <ddominguezepi@gmail.com>; Groves, Amber <agroves@slo.state.nm.us>;
John Terry <jterry@vnrllc.com>; Chuck Johnston <cjohnston@vnrllc.com>
Subject: RE: Nowata AGR State #1 1RP 3901
 
Dear Mr. Dominguez:
 
Please see the attachment for your records.
 
The available information indicates OPERATOR has met the requirements of 19.15.29 NMAC
and no further corrective action is required. NMOCD considers 1RP-3901 closed. This
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determination by the Oil Conservation Division does not relieve Operator of responsibility should
future information indicate a threat to ground water, surface water, human health, or the
environment. Furthermore, it does not relieve Operator of responsibility for compliance with any
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.
 
Like approval from NMSLO is required.
 
Thanks,
 
Olivia Yu
Environmental Specialist
NMOCD, District I
Olivia.yu@state.nm.us
575-393-6161 x113
 
OCD approval does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations fail to adequately
investigate and remediate contamination that may pose a threat to ground water, surface water,
human health or the environment.  In addition, OCD approval does not relieve the operator of
responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, local laws and/or regulations.
 
 
 
From: Daniel Dominguez [mailto:ddominguezepi@gmail.com] 
Sent: Friday, May 12, 2017 10:10 AM
To: Yu, Olivia, EMNRD <Olivia.Yu@state.nm.us>; Groves, Amber <agroves@slo.state.nm.us>; John
Terry <jterry@vnrllc.com>; Chuck Johnston <cjohnston@vnrllc.com>
Subject: Nowata AGR State #1 1RP 3901
 
Ms. Yu,

Attached for your review is the Final Closure Report for the Nowata AGR State #1, operated
by Vanguard.

--
Sincerely,
ENVIRONMENTAL PLUS, INC.
 
Daniel Dominguez
Environmental Consultant/Safety Director
 
 
Environmental Plus, Inc.
P.O. Box 1558
2100 Avenue ‘O’
Eunice, NM 88231
(575) 631-0401 (Cell)
(575) 394-3481 (Office)
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(575) 394-2601 (fax)
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